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Girls 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 12.70  1994        DeWolf, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Zuber, Kora                  Antwerp                  13.50   2  10
  2 Haggerty, Mya                Hicksville               13.85   2   8
  3 Green, Katherine             Hicksville               14.31   2   6
  4 Bacon, Mackenzy              Tinora                   14.57   2   4
  5 Martinez, Luciana            Paulding                 14.99   2   2
  6 Spangler, Aaliyah            Edgerton                 15.07   1   1
  7 Sheets, Ayvah                Ayersville               15.12   1
  8 Hook, Charlotte              Antwerp                  15.22   2
  9 Rau, Olivia                  Ayersville               15.72   2
 10 Arend, Addison               Paulding                 15.77   1
 11 Speiser, Lauren              Fairview                 16.05   1
 -- May, Rosalie                 Tinora                      DQ   1

Girls 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 26.90  1994        DeWolf, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Zuber, Kora                  Antwerp                  28.32   2  10
  2 Gearig, Bryn                 Edgerton                 30.07   2   8
  3 Schlachter, Gretchen         Ayersville               30.32   2   6
  4 Green, Katherine             Hicksville               30.54   2   4
  5 Kuckuck, Kaydence            Paulding                 31.88   2   2
  6 Hall, Aubrey                 Tinora                   31.99   1   1
  7 Schindler, Kameron           Fairview                 32.30   2
  8 Spangler, Aaliyah            Edgerton                 32.43   1
  9 OmOnayin, Miracle            Paulding                 32.50   1
 10 Rau, Olivia                  Ayersville               34.89   1
 11 Geradot, Addilynn            Wayne Trace              34.98   1
 12 Meyer, Elise                 Antwerp                  35.39   1
 13 Garkus, Caylee               Tinora                   37.17   1
 -- Setili, Nokoma               Wayne Trace                 DQ   2
 -- Baldwin, Jocelyn             Hicksville                  DQ   2

Girls 400 Meter Run
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 1:01.39  2018        Sinn, Wayne Trace
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Saul, Jade                   Edgerton               1:06.68   2  10
  2 Messer, Peyton               Ayersville             1:09.46   2   8
  3 Setili, Nokoma               Wayne Trace            1:09.75   2   6
  4 Elston, Emma                 Fairview               1:11.28   2   4
  5 Rice, Allison                Antwerp                1:13.15   2   2
  6 Lockhart, Taylor             Antwerp                1:13.59   1   1
  7 Jordan, Gaba                 Tinora                 1:16.33   2
  8 Hedge, Kasey                 Hicksville             1:18.57   2
  9 Bergman, McKenna             Hicksville             1:18.79   2
 10 Clark, Linley                Ayersville             1:19.07   1
 11 Kohart, Karlee               Paulding               1:19.87   1
 12 Seba-Fuentes, Jeziah         Paulding               1:20.96   1
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 13 Breen, Isabel                Edgerton               1:32.70   1
 -- Gill, Laurali                Tinora                      DQ   1

Girls 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 2:27.50  1999        Ordway, Holgate
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Kurtz, Ellie                 Wayne Trace            2:46.79   10
  2 Foor, Kyler                  Paulding               2:46.82    8
  3 Perez, Kara                  Edgerton               2:53.73    6
  4 Magnette, Brynlee            Paulding               2:57.14    4
  5 Clem, Alia                   Antwerp                3:01.19    2
  6 Hedge, Kasey                 Hicksville             3:04.79    1
  7 Laker, Gianna                Antwerp                3:06.14
  8 Stoller, Olivia              Wayne Trace            3:10.03
  9 Van Horn, Vaida              Hicksville             3:15.82
 10 Hazelton, Chloe              Edgerton               3:20.64
 11 Siewert, Addison             Tinora                 3:21.91
 12 Breyman, Lillian             Fairview               3:22.83
 13 Baldwin, Lexie               Tinora                 3:24.63
 14 Clark, Linley                Ayersville             3:30.12
 15 Sprow, Kynlee                Ayersville             3:32.82

Girls 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 5:16.70  1999        Ordway, Holgate
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Foor, Kyler                  Paulding               6:17.37   10
  2 Kurtz, Ellie                 Wayne Trace            6:21.37    8
  3 Borland, Dani                Paulding               6:40.58    6
  4 Bergman, McKenna             Hicksville             6:44.63    4
  5 Clem, Alia                   Antwerp                6:46.30    2
  6 Laker, Gianna                Antwerp                6:49.21    1
  7 Stambaugh, Bella             Ayersville             7:04.70
  8 Harbourt, Isabelle           Fairview               7:09.77
  9 Hazelton, Chloe              Edgerton               7:13.50
 10 Hobeck, Kaydance             Edgerton               7:30.49
 11 Sheets, Ayvah                Ayersville             7:39.30
 12 Baldwin, Lexie               Tinora                 7:39.31

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 16.40  1991        Bostleman, Tinora
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Gershutz, Nichole            Wayne Trace              17.64   2  10
  2 Snyder, Bryleigh             Fairview                 17.92   2   8
  3 Homier, Ella                 Tinora                   18.54   1   6
  4 Peck, Kendal                 Fairview                 18.80   2   4
  5 Franklin, Reese              Antwerp                  19.23   2   2
  6 Bagley, Hudsyn               Antwerp                  19.35   2   1
  7 Hall, Aubrey                 Tinora                   19.54   1
  8 Wilhelm, Madison             Edgerton                 19.70   2
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  9 Steffes, Kaylyn              Edgerton                 19.94   1
 10 White, Alayna                Paulding                 20.71   2
 11 Graber, Raquel               Hicksville               22.88   1
 12 Cortes, Yoselin              Paulding                 23.24   1

Girls 200 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 31.30  2004        Nicely, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Snyder, Bryleigh             Fairview                 32.39   2  10
  2 Wilhelm, Madison             Edgerton                 33.11   2   8
  3 Homier, Ella                 Tinora                   33.68   2   6
  4 Peck, Kendal                 Fairview                 34.27   2   4
  5 Steffes, Kaylyn              Edgerton                 35.12   1   2
  6 Hook, Charlotte              Antwerp                  35.26   1   1
  7 Sobecki, Brianna             Ayersville               35.36   2
  8 Kuckuck, Kaydence            Paulding                 36.70   2
  9 Van Horn, Vaida              Hicksville               40.94   1

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 54.10  1990        , Fairview
                       Smith, Kittle, Sprow, Barrara
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Antwerp  'A'                                          56.17   10
     1) Zuber, Kora                     2) Bagley, Hudsyn
     3) Franklin, Reese                 4) Lockhart, Taylor
  2 Tinora  'A'                                           57.52    8
     1) Schaufele, Ella                 2) Wiemken, Evie
     3) Dominique, Addison              4) Bacon, Mackenzy
  3 Fairview  'A'                                         59.04    6
     1) Schindler, Olivia               2) Zeedyk, Lilly
     3) Meyer, Korianne                 4) Freese, Sophie
  4 Paulding  'A'                                       1:01.06    4
     1) Adams, Makenna                  2) Martinez, Luciana
     3) White, Alayna                   4) Kuckuck, Kaydence
  5 Ayersville  'A'                                     1:09.00    2
     1) Sprow, Kynlee                   2) Maag, Josie
     3) Hibbard, Gwen                   4) Rankin, Chloe
 -- Hicksville  'A'                                          DQ
     1) Lauer, Kaitlyn                  2) Haggerty, Mya
     3) Baldwin, Jocelyn                4) Green, Katherine

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 1:55.50  2004        , Wayne Trace
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Edgerton  'A'                                       2:00.17   10
     1) Gearig, Bryn                    2) Perez, Kara
     3) Huard, Elle                     4) Wilhelm, Madison
  2 Fairview  'A'                                       2:03.10    8
     1) Schindler, Olivia               2) Freese, Sophie
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     3) Zeedyk, Lilly                   4) Elston, Emma
  3 Ayersville  'A'                                     2:03.84    6
     1) Messer, Peyton                  2) Sobecki, Brianna
     3) Sigler, Annmarie                4) Schlachter, Gretchen
  4 Paulding  'A'                                       2:07.38    4
     1) Adams, Makenna                  2) Arend, Addison
     3) White, Alayna                   4) Martinez, Luciana
  5 Tinora  'A'                                         2:15.20    2
     1) Hall, Aubrey                    2) Gill, Laurali
     3) Billing, Teagen                 4) Siewert, Addison
  6 Hicksville  'A'                                     2:17.59    1
     1) Lauer, Kaitlyn                  2) Jasso, Adalyn
     3) Scranton, Adele                 4) Hedge, Kasey
  7 Antwerp  'A'                                        2:21.38
     1) Sorrell, Aleta                  2) Lockhart, Taylor
     3) Meyer, Elise                    4) Burtnett, Elliana

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 4:28.34  2019        , Wayne Trace
                         Shepherd, Moore, Hornish, Sinn
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Tinora  'A'                                         4:46.90   10
     1) Schaufele, Ella                 2) Jordan, Gaba
     3) Bacon, Mackenzy                 4) Homier, Ella
  2 Fairview  'A'                                       5:02.42    8
     1) Harbourt, Isabelle              2) Schindler, Kameron
     3) Elston, Emma                    4) Peck, Kendal
  3 Wayne Trace  'A'                                    5:07.39    6
     1) Gershutz, Nichole               2) Stoller, Olivia
     3) Kurtz, Ellie                    4) Setili, Nokoma
  4 Paulding  'A'                                       5:09.49    4
     1) Magnette, Brynlee               2) Kohart, Karlee
     3) Seba-Fuentes, Jeziah            4) Borland, Dani
  5 Ayersville  'A'                                     5:10.43    2
     1) Sigler, Annmarie                2) Stambaugh, Bella
     3) Peabody, Kellah                 4) Messer, Peyton
  6 Antwerp  'A'                                        5:25.71    1
     1) Sorrell, Aleta                  2) Rice, Allison
     3) Zijlstra, Anneliese             4) Landis, Samantha

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 11:52.16  2022        , Tinora
                          Okuley, Steffel, Westrick, Zimmerman
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paulding  'A'                                      12:13.41   10
     1) Foor, Kyler                     2) Kohart, Karlee
     3) Borland, Dani                   4) Magnette, Brynlee
  2 Ayersville  'A'                                    12:43.98    8
     1) Clark, Linley                   2) Peabody, Kellah
     3) Sigler, Annmarie                4) Stambaugh, Bella
  3 Tinora  'A'                                        12:57.37    6
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     1) Dominique, Addison              2) Baldwin, Lexie
     3) Siewert, Addison                4) Bidlack, Abigale
  4 Antwerp  'A'                                       13:07.54    4
     1) Landis, Samantha                2) Zijlstra, Anneliese
     3) Laker, Gianna                   4) Clem, Alia
  5 Fairview  'A'                                      14:03.87    2
     1) Breyman, Lillian                2) Villarreal, Alana
     3) Huddleston, Chloe               4) Harbourt, Isabelle

Girls High Jump
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R  5-01  2019        Ferguson, Tinora
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Mead, Adrianna               Paulding               4-08.00   10
  2 Snyder, Bryleigh             Fairview               4-06.00    8
  3 Bergman, McKenna             Hicksville             4-04.00    6
  4 Sobecki, Brianna             Ayersville            J4-00.00    3
  4 Billing, Teagen              Tinora                J4-00.00    3
  6 Perez, Kara                  Edgerton              J4-00.00    1
  7 Van Horn, Vaida              Hicksville            J4-00.00
  8 Arend, Addison               Paulding               3-10.00
  8 Jordan, Gaba                 Tinora                 3-10.00
  8 Geradot, Addilynn            Wayne Trace            3-10.00
  8 Breyman, Lillian             Fairview               3-10.00
  8 Sprow, Kynlee                Ayersville             3-10.00
 -- Parrish, Kinzey              Antwerp                     DQ
 -- Gearig, Bryn                 Edgerton                    DQ

Girls Pole Vault
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R  9-06  2023        Weisberger, Ayersville/Wayne Trace
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Meyer, Elise                 Antwerp                6-06.00   10
  2 Villarreal, Alana            Fairview               6-00.00    8
  3 Bautista, Kelly              Paulding              J5-06.00    6
  4 Seba-Fuentes, Jeziah         Paulding              J5-06.00    4
 -- Dickinson, Jillian           Tinora                      DQ
 -- Bagley, Hudsyn               Antwerp                     DQ

Girls Long Jump
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 16-07  1994        DeWolf, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Freese, Sophie               Fairview              14-11.00   10
  2 Haggerty, Mya                Hicksville            14-05.00    8
  3 Gershutz, Nichole            Wayne Trace           13-08.00    6
  4 Huard, Elle                  Edgerton              13-04.50    4
  5 Schaufele, Ella              Tinora               J13-04.00    2
  6 Schlachter, Gretchen         Ayersville           J13-04.00    1
  7 Zeedyk, Lilly                Fairview              12-11.00
  8 Dominique, Addison           Tinora                12-05.50
  9 Peabody, Kellah              Ayersville            12-02.00
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 10 Hazelton, Chloe              Edgerton              11-10.50
 11 Franklin, Reese              Antwerp               11-08.00
 12 Graber, Raquel               Hicksville            11-04.00
 13 Adams, Makenna               Paulding              11-01.00
 14 OmOnayin, Miracle            Paulding               9-01.00
 -- Hook, Charlotte              Antwerp                     DQ

Girls Shot Put
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 38-01  2009        Grinnell, Fairview
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Mead, Adrianna               Paulding              34-05.50   2  10
  2 Ametewee, Gracie             Paulding              32-05.50   2   8
  3 Wiemken, Evie                Tinora                31-07.00   2   6
  4 Jasso, Adalyn                Hicksville            27-09.50   1   4
  5 Meyer, Korianne              Fairview              27-03.00   2   2
  6 Ankney, Dylan                Fairview              25-09.00   2   1
  7 Rankin, Chloe                Ayersville            25-05.00   1
  8 Mowery, Annabelle            Antwerp               24-03.00   1
  9 Hibbard, Gwen                Ayersville            23-02.00   2
 10 Bidlack, Abigale             Tinora                22-08.00   1
 11 Phares, Kati                 Antwerp               22-06.00   2
 12 Stevenson, Alora             Hicksville            19-08.00   1
 13 Schilt, Makenna              Wayne Trace           19-01.00   1

Girls Discus Throw
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 101-00  2009        Grinnell, Fairvielw
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Mead, Adrianna               Paulding                 84-02   2  10
  2 Meyer, Korianne              Fairview              74-07.50   2   8
  3 Speiser, Lauren              Fairview                 71-03   2   6
  4 Baldwin, Jocelyn             Hicksville               70-03   1   4
  5 Wiemken, Evie                Tinora                   67-07   2   2
  6 Mowery, Annabelle            Antwerp               66-11.50   2   1
  7 Ametewee, Gracie             Paulding                 60-02   2
  8 Hibbard, Gwen                Ayersville               57-05   1
  9 Greve, Ayla                  Tinora                   55-09   1
 10 Jasso, Adalyn                Hicksville               55-06   1
 11 Rankin, Chloe                Ayersville            45-05.50   1
 12 Schilt, Makenna              Wayne Trace              44-06   1
 -- Phares, Kati                 Antwerp                     DQ   2

Boys 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 11.50  1984        Weber, Edgerton
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Sheets, Garrett              Tinora                   12.57   2  10
  2 Pier, Zayden                 Paulding                 12.62   1   8
  3 Santillan-Roderiguez, Al     Paulding                 12.74   2   6
  4 Swank, Tatym                 Hicksville               13.12   2   4
  5 Kaiser, Rubix                Edgerton                 13.63   2   2
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  6 Moore, Corey                 Antwerp                  13.66   2   1
  7 Baumert, Carter              Antwerp                  14.00   1
  8 Bell, Ben                    Hicksville               14.13   1
  9 Benschneider, Nathan         Wayne Trace              14.55   2
 10 Parler, Maxton               Fairview                 15.11   1
 11 Barnes, Joe                  Tinora                   15.14   1
 -- Karzynow, Colton             Fairview                    DQ   1
 -- Batt, Ajay                   Edgerton                    DQ   2

Boys 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 23.60  1999        Manriquez, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Swank, Tatym                 Hicksville               27.29   2  10
  2 Weible, Dylan                Paulding                 27.79   2   8
  3 Nye, Mark                    Hicksville               28.13   2   6
  4 Moore, Corey                 Antwerp                  28.14   2   4
  5 Cline, Wyatt                 Antwerp                  28.37   2   2
  6 Kaiser, Rubix                Edgerton                 28.71   1   1
  7 Ort, Zayden                  Tinora                   28.91   2
  8 Schlachter, Graham           Ayersville               29.36   2
  9 Veith, Jayden                Ayersville               29.91   1
 10 Benschneider, Nathan         Wayne Trace              30.15   1
 11 Johnson, Eli                 Wayne Trace              31.26   1
 12 Buchman, David               Tinora                   31.95   1
 13 Parler, Maxton               Fairview                 32.48   1
 -- Batt, Ajay                   Edgerton                    DQ   2
 -- Pier, Zayden                 Paulding                    DQ   1

Boys 400 Meter Run
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 53.64  2022        Steingass, Tinora
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Sheets, Garrett              Tinora                 1:02.34   2  10
  2 Hayes, Brady                 Paulding               1:04.40   2   8
  3 Frederick, Andrew            Paulding               1:05.66   2   6
  4 Moore, Corey                 Antwerp                1:06.24   2   4
  5 Hire, Brandon                Wayne Trace            1:11.44   2   2
  6 Grupp, Xander                Hicksville             1:16.37   1   1
  7 Snyder, Maddox               Antwerp                1:16.53   2
 -- Neal, Sabastion              Hicksville                  DQ   1
 -- Meienburg, Lucas             Tinora                      DQ   1

Boys 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 2:08.00  2002        Ordway, Holgate
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Shook, Dylan                 Ayersville             2:26.72   10
  2 Rittenhouse, Gavin           Tinora                 2:28.18    8
  3 Marsee, Kale                 Fairview               2:30.07    6
  4 Hayes, Brady                 Paulding               2:31.71    4
  5 Tribble, Boston              Hicksville             2:33.53    2
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  6 Doster, Tucker               Antwerp                2:38.15    1
  7 Krill, Nathan                Edgerton               2:43.09
  8 Montgomery, Robert           Antwerp                2:45.01
  9 Hire, Brandon                Wayne Trace            2:47.11
 10 Ford, Layne                  Fairview               2:50.55
 11 Enderle, Carson              Hicksville             2:52.15
 12 Manz, Lincoln                Paulding               2:54.84
 13 Gerschutz, Henry             Edgerton               3:05.06
 14 Wilde, Emmett                Tinora                 3:14.38

Boys 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 4:45.20  2002        Ordway, Holgate
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Shook, Dylan                 Ayersville             5:25.92   10
  2 Tribble, Boston              Hicksville             5:36.06    8
  3 Marsee, Kale                 Fairview               5:41.31    6
  4 Hammon, Graham               Tinora                 5:49.14    4
  5 Krill, Nathan                Edgerton               5:49.31    2
  6 Barker, Gage                 Antwerp                5:54.51    1
  7 Miller, Graham               Paulding               5:58.94
  8 Ford, Layne                  Fairview               6:14.02
  9 Herber, Camden               Antwerp                6:14.89
 10 Gonzales, James              Paulding               6:38.43
 11 Rost, Kaleb                  Hicksville             7:30.48
 -- Hesselschwart, Breck         Edgerton                    DQ

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 15.30  1972        Hackworth, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 OmOnayin, Bolu               Paulding                 18.47   2  10
  2 Stark, Brayden               Edgerton                 19.41   2   8
  3 Wermer, Dasen                Fairview                 19.64   2   6
  4 Peters, Braxton              Antwerp                  19.90   2   4
  5 Ort, Zayden                  Tinora                   19.94   2   2
  6 Nicholson, Logan             Fairview                 21.82   1   1
  7 Ruffer, Isaac                Tinora                   21.85   2
  8 Rittenhouse, Zephraim        Hicksville               21.93   1
  9 Ingol, Braylan               Antwerp                  22.18   1
 10 Ross, Braylen                Wayne Trace              23.05   1
 11 Stoller, Corbin              Wayne Trace              23.33   1
 -- Sigler, Alex                 Ayersville                  DQ   2

Boys 200 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 26.60  2006        Beneke, Tinora
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 OmOnayin, Bolu               Paulding                 29.28   2  10
  2 Zolman, JT                   Tinora                   29.79   2   8
  3 Swank, Tatym                 Hicksville               29.80   2   6
  4 Stark, Brayden               Edgerton                 31.34   2   4
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  5 Wermer, Dasen                Fairview                 31.91   2   2
  6 Meyer, Jonah                 Tinora                   33.30   2   1
  7 Nicholson, Logan             Fairview                 33.36   1
  8 Tressler, Dylan              Ayersville               33.43   1
  9 Rittenhouse, Zephraim        Hicksville               34.83   2
 10 Bauer, Braxtyn               Antwerp                  35.98   1
 11 Ingol, Braylan               Antwerp                  36.23   1
 12 Ross, Braylen                Wayne Trace              38.76   1
 -- Hesselschwart, Breck         Edgerton                    DQ   1
 -- Sigler, Alex                 Ayersville                  DQ   2

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 48.10  1983        , Edgerton
                       Radabaugh, Herman, Weber, Nichols
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paulding  'A'                                         50.05   10
     1) Stiltner, Javvon                2) OmOnayin, Bolu
     3) Santillan-Roderiguez, Alex      4) Pier, Zayden
  2 Hicksville  'A'                                       55.04    8
     1) Nye, Mark                       2) Gonzalez, Brody
     3) Bell, Ben                       4) Schimmoller, Gabe
  3 Tinora  'A'                                           55.94    6
     1) Stark, Grady                    2) Martin, Calvin
     3) Barnes, Joe                     4) Ort, Zayden
  4 Ayersville  'A'                                       57.15    4
     1) Tressler, Dylan                 2) Zimmerman, Louie
     3) Veith, Jayden                   4) Schlachter, Graham
  5 Antwerp  'A'                                          57.66    2
     1) Bauer, Braxtyn                  2) Schilt, Triston
     3) Baumert, Carter                 4) Morrow, Emerson
  6 Fairview  'A'                                         57.87    1
     1) Bauer, Hunter                   2) Bodi, Jerriko
     3) Karzynow, Colton                4) Schroeder, Oakley

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 1:42.00  2012        , Ayersville
                         Stark, Miller, Rue, Grennay
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paulding  'A'                                       1:49.38   10
     1) Schlueter, Nick                 2) Stiltner, Javvon
     3) Santillan-Roderiguez, Alex      4) Weible, Dylan
  2 Hicksville  'A'                                     1:57.64    8
     1) Nye, Mark                       2) Bell, Ben
     3) Wang, Edison                    4) Schimmoller, Gabe
  3 Tinora  'A'                                         1:58.54    6
     1) Ruffer, Isaac                   2) Crone, Henry
     3) Stark, Grady                    4) Martin, Calvin
  4 Ayersville  'A'                                     2:04.09    4
     1) Veith, Jayden                   2) Carnahan, Peyton
     3) Hattemer, Kaysen                4) Schlachter, Graham
  5 Antwerp  'A'                                        2:07.02    2
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     1) Morrow, Emerson                 2) Lehman, Cale
     3) Barker, Brennan                 4) Schilt, Triston

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 3:55.40  1986        , Wayne Trace
                         Riley, Speice, Mansfield, Lyons
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Tinora  'A'                                         4:10.94   10
     1) Zolman, JT                      2) Sines, Bryce
     3) Sheets, Garrett                 4) Rittenhouse, Gavin
  2 Antwerp  'A'                                        4:31.37    8
     1) Barker, Bryceton                2) Herber, Camden
     3) Barker, Gage                    4) Doster, Tucker
  3 Ayersville  'A'                                     5:09.87    6
     1) Doda, Mason                     2) Hattemer, Kaysen
     3) Carnahan, Peyton                4) Krouse, Garrett
  4 Hicksville  'A'                                     6:06.83    4
     1) Grupp, Xander                   2) Enderle, Carson
     3) Neal, Sabastion                 4) Rost, Kaleb
 -- Paulding  'A'                                            DQ
     1) Frederick, Andrew               2) Schlueter, Nick
     3) Weible, Dylan                   4) Manz, Lincoln

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 10:01.05  2023        , Paulding
                          Mead, Manz, Daeger, Miranda-Guerra
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Antwerp  'A'                                       10:16.62   10
     1) Barker, Bryceton                2) Herber, Camden
     3) Barker, Gage                    4) Doster, Tucker
  2 Paulding  'A'                                      10:22.30    8
     1) Frederick, Andrew               2) Manz, Lincoln
     3) Miller, Graham                  4) Hayes, Brady
  3 Hicksville  'A'                                    10:22.31    6
     1) Rittenhouse, Zephraim           2) Gonzalez, Brody
     3) Wang, Edison                    4) Tribble, Boston
  4 Tinora  'A'                                        10:34.63    4
     1) Hammon, Graham                  2) Meyer, Landon
     3) Meyer, Jonah                    4) Rittenhouse, Gavin
  5 Ayersville  'A'                                    12:02.93    2
     1) Carnahan, Peyton                2) Doda, Mason
     3) Zimmerman, Louie                4) Kennedy, Isaac

Boys High Jump
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 5-09.50  2013        Linder, Wayne Trace
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Cline, Wyatt                 Antwerp                4-10.00   10
  2 Stark, Brayden               Edgerton              J4-08.00    7
  2 Hammon, Graham               Tinora                J4-08.00    7
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  4 Doda, Mason                  Ayersville            J4-08.00    4
  5 Barker, Bryceton             Antwerp               J4-06.00    1.50
  5 Stiltner, Javvon             Paulding              J4-06.00    1.50
  7 Sines, Bryce                 Tinora                J4-06.00
  8 Shook, Dylan                 Ayersville             4-04.00
  8 Laker, Quinton               Paulding               4-04.00
 -- Benschneider, Nathan         Wayne Trace                 DQ
 -- Karzynow, Colton             Fairview                    DQ
 -- Krill, Nathan                Edgerton                    DQ
 -- Bauer, Hunter                Fairview                    DQ

Boys Pole Vault
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 11-07  1994        Roach, Tinora
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Peters, Braxton              Antwerp                8-00.00   10
  2 Wermer, Dasen                Fairview               7-06.00    8
  3 Brown, Isaac                 Tinora                 7-00.00    6
  4 Tressler, Dylan              Ayersville             6-06.00    4
  5 Hattemer, Kaysen             Ayersville             6-00.00    2
 -- McMaster, Sydney             Tinora                      DQ
 -- Enderle, Carson              Hicksville                  DQ
 -- Miller, Graham               Paulding                    DQ

Boys Long Jump
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 20-03.50  1999        Manriquez, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Sigler, Alex                 Ayersville            17-01.00   10
  2 Gonzalez, Brody              Hicksville            15-05.00    8
  3 Zolman, JT                   Tinora                14-09.50    6
  4 Schimmoller, Gabe            Hicksville            14-07.50    4
  5 Marsee, Kale                 Fairview              14-07.00    2
  6 Parler, Maxton               Fairview              14-04.50    1
  7 Martin, Calvin               Tinora                14-01.50
  8 Peters, Braxton              Antwerp               13-07.50
  9 Friend, Aaden                Antwerp               11-03.50
 10 Martinez, Ivan               Paulding              10-10.00
 11 Laker, Quinton               Paulding              10-01.00
 12 Krouse, Garrett              Ayersville             7-07.50
 -- Batt, Ajay                   Edgerton                    DQ
 -- Hesselschwart, Breck         Edgerton                    DQ

Boys Shot Put
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 51-04.75  1997        Yenser, Wayne Trace
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Egnor, Parker                Paulding              35-05.00   2  10
  2 Stoller, Corbin              Wayne Trace           32-03.00   2   8
  3 Kennedy, Robert              Wayne Trace           31-09.00   2   6
  4 Grupp, Xander                Hicksville            31-08.00   2   4
  5 Schroeder, Oakley            Fairview              31-03.50   1   2
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  6 Ingol, Cadem                 Antwerp               30-01.50   2   1
  7 Krill, Gauge                 Paulding              29-07.00   2
  8 Kennedy, Isaac               Ayersville            25-11.00   1
  9 Schooley, Mason              Hicksville            25-10.50   2
 10 Bauer, Hunter                Fairview              25-04.00   1
 11 Fields, Alex                 Tinora                25-01.50   1
 12 Stein, Colin                 Tinora                24-11.00   1
 13 Chrisman, Rylee              Antwerp               23-06.00   1
 -- Carnahan, Peyton             Ayersville                  DQ   1

Boys Discus Throw
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 159-09.50  1999        Ross
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Egnor, Parker                Paulding                118-07   2  10
  2 Cline, Wyatt                 Antwerp                 115-06   2   8
  3 Kennedy, Robert              Wayne Trace              96-01   2   6
  4 Kaiser, Rubix                Edgerton                 91-02   2   4
  5 Zimmerman, Louie             Ayersville            87-06.50   2   2
  6 Johnson, Eli                 Wayne Trace              82-10   2   1
  7 Schroeder, Oakley            Fairview                 82-09   1
  8 Bodi, Jerriko                Fairview              79-09.50   1
  9 Wang, Edison                 Hicksville               79-09   1
 10 Ingol, Cadem                 Antwerp               78-02.50   2
 11 Krill, Gauge                 Paulding                 73-04   2
 12 Kennedy, Isaac               Ayersville               70-00   1
 13 Stein, Colin                 Tinora                   68-03   1
 14 Sanders, Tytus               Hicksville               63-02   1
 15 Fields, Alex                 Tinora                49-07.50   1
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Paulding                   102        2) Fairview                   97
    3) Antwerp                     58        4) Tinora                     56
    5) Edgerton                    50        6) Hicksville                 46
    6) Wayne Trace                 46        8) Ayersville                 36
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Paulding                   109.50     2) Tinora                     88
    3) Hicksville                  79        4) Antwerp                    69.50
    5) Ayersville                  58        6) Fairview                   35
    7) Edgerton                    28        8) Wayne Trace                23


